

### Annexure - I

#### Estimate for Renovation of Room no:7 at Main Office building, CRIDA.

##### Part I: Civil

Sl.no.	Description of item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount(₹)
1	Removal of gutties, scrapping and filling with cement slurry & finished with luppam on the existing surface.		One Job		
2	Providing & fixing in wall lining flat pressed three layer (medium density) particle board or graded wood Pre-laminated one side decorative lamination & other side balancing lamination Grade I, Type II, IS: 12823 marked, including priming coat on unexposed surface, with necessary fixing arrangement & screws etc. complete: 18 mm thick $1 \times 1.30 \times 2.15 = 2.79$ sqm	sqm	2.79		
3	Providing & fixing in wall lining flat pressed three layer (medium density) particle board or graded wood Pre-laminated one side decorative lamination & other side balancing lamination Grade I, Type II, IS: 12823 marked, including priming coat on unexposed surface, with necessary fixing arrangement & screws etc. complete: 12 mm thick $2 \times 1.20 \times 1.20 = 2.88$ sqm	sqm	2.88		
4	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete. $2(3.90+5.90) \times 3.00 = 58.80$ $1 \times 3.90 \times 5.90 = 23.01$ Total = <u>81.81</u> sqm	sqm	81.81		
5	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over & including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer Qty. same as sl.no.4 : <u>81.81</u> sqm	sqm	81.81		
6	Providing & fixing tiled false ceiling with Boral sheet of approved materials of size 595x595 mm in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/sqm, both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length & of size 24x38 mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm center to center & cross "T" of size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet,				

	1200 mm long spaced between main “T” at 600 mm center to center to form a grid of 1200x600 mm & secondary cross “T” of length 600 mm & size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200x600 mm panel to form grids of 600x600 mm and wall angle of size 24x24x0.3 mm & laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc. Main “T” runners to be suspended from ceiling using GI slotted cleats of size 27x37x25x1.6 mm fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm dia & 50 mm long dash fasteners, 4 mm GI adjustable rods with galvanised butterfly level clips of size 85x30x0.8 mm spaced at 1200 mm center to center along main T, bottom exposed width of 24 mm of all T-sections shall be pre-painted with polyester paint, all complete for all heights as per specifications, and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. 1x5.90x3.90 = 23.01 sqm	sqm	23.01		
7	Providing & fixing 8 mm thick glass shelf with S.S.Bracket & glass edges duly buffed moulded & finished as directed by Engineer-in-charge. 1x3.90x0.30 = 1.17 sqm	sqm	1.17		
8	Providing & fixing of wooden frame 18 mm thick for windows(100x25 mm) 2x4.80 = 9.60 m	metre	9.60		
9	Providing & fixing vanishan/vertical blinds of approved make & shade. 2x1.20x1.00 = 2.40 sqm	sqm	2.40		
10	Providing & fixing of Decorative teak beading 2”x1” size & polishing it. 2x4.80 = 9.60 m	metre	9.60		
					Total (₹)
(Rupees _____ only)					

**Part II: Electrical**

Sl.no.	Description of item	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount(₹)
1	2x36 Watts Butterfly fittings (Phillips make)	each	4 nos.		
2	12 model surface boxes with plates	each	4 nos.		
3	20 A Socket	each	16 nos.		
4	20 A Switches	each	16 nos.		
5	PVC Casing	each	4 nos.		
6	4.0 sqmm Copper wire	metre	30.00		
7	1200 mm Ceiling fans Double bearing, summerking (White colour)	each	2 nos.		
8	Shifting of A.C.		One Job		
Total of part II = ₹					
Total of part I&II = ₹					
(Rupees _____ only)					

**Name of the Tenderer:**

**Address:**

**Telephone No:**